
New York Junior Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Marielys Lugo Fernandez 95 
Rubi De La Cruz 100 
Gabriella Gelnett 105 
Carlye Ana Boenau 105 
Angelica Smiech 105 
Emma Vanderhoof 115 
Maya Hoke 115 
Kaydence Proulx 115 
Anaiya Pagan 115 
Teegan Sibble 115 
Maia DeLaCruz 120 
Gabrielle Severin 120 
Allison Carman 125 
Olivia Fox 125 
Ariana Oliveri 130 
Mia Collins 130 
Maddy Keeler 130 
Alexandra Shuster 135 
Brooke-Lynn Murray 135 
Kassandra Lindsay 135 
Jansen Derzanovich 140 
Kelly Mahecha 140 
Nadia Rose 140 
Ana Carolina Lockard 145 
Ella Gregg 145 
Jacqueline Jackson 145 
Michaela Thomas 155 
Keishara Tulloch 155 
Tehana Savory 155 
Arica Pearsonleary 155 
Aaliyah Morrow 155 
Jaida Macaluso 155 
Brynn Shepardson 170 
Teagan McGuinness 170 
Monique Teal 170 
Belen Medina 170 



Melina Georgas 170 
Marissa Crofoot 190 
Hannah Sochia 207 
Naomi Gonzalez 207 

 
New York Junior Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Casey Powers 100 
William Clanton 106 
Liam Matson 106 
Declan McKee 106 
Messiah Grant 113 
Rocco DeStefano 120 
Nico Rivera 120 
Peter Filli 120 
Anthony LaGala Ryan 120 
Dunia Sibomana 120 
James Nalbone 126 
Brennan Sprague 126 
Marco Futia 126 
Oumar Tounkara 126 
Trey LeChase 132 
Brody Franklin 132 
Christopher Noto 132 
Anthony Ciotoli 132 
Ryan Ferrara 138 
Jayden Acomb 138 
Phillip Provenzano II 144 
Gregory Green 144 
Samson McKissick Staley 144 
Jacob McVige 150 
Joseph Brooks 150 
Griff LaPlante 157 
Kingston Strouse 157 
Luke Nieto 157 
Waylan Winseman 157 
George Johnson 165 
John De La Rosa 165 



Christopher Nocca 165 
Tommy Vecchio 175 
Casey Liess 175 
Carson Turner 175 
Zachary Schrage 175 
Yanni Drapaniotis 190 
Avery Bustamante 190 
Tavio Hoose 190 
Alexander Berisha 215 
Devin Downes 215 
Dalton Danza 215 
Ethan Robar 215 
James Mulhern 285 
Christopher Belmonte 285 
Kweku Arthur-Mensah 285 

 
New York Junior Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Liam Matson 106 
William Clanton 106 
Messiah Grant 113 
Rocco DeStefano 120 
Nico Rivera 120 
Peter Filli 120 
Dunia Sibomana 120 
David DeLeon 126 
Dylan Mueller 126 
Damian Tebano 126 
Brennan Sprague 126 
James Nalbone 126 
Richard King 132 
Aiden Forster 132 
Louden Elliott 138 
Ryan Ferrara 138 
Bilali Assoumanou 138 
Jayden Acomb 138 
Samson McKissick Staley 144 
Matthew Diamond 144 



Phillip Provenzano II 144 
Gregory Green 144 
Nathan Barber 150 
Jacob McVige 150 
Georgiy Arakelov 150 
Wyatt Pierce 150 
Reese Bunney 157 
Waylan Winseman 157 
Luke Nieto 157 
Jahmel Isaac 157 
William Ackley 165 
Nikolaos Drakopoulos 175 
Malachi Reid 175 
Owen Raleigh 175 
Mason Earley 190 
Jayden Kiell 190 
Andrew Lewis 190 
Lazare Chikhradze 215 
Alexander Dixon 215 
Ethan Robar 215 
Kweku Arthur-Mensah 285 

 


